As of: 8/10/2025
Speed factor: 7740

Class
Formula Atlantic

Formula Continental
Formula Enterprises 2

Formula Enterprises
Formula X
Formula F
Formula 600
Formula Vee
Formula First
Formula Super

A Sports Racing
Prototype
Prototype Electric
Spec Racer Ford 3
Spec Racer Ford
Radical 1

Radical 3

Legends Cars
Grand Touring X
Grand Touring 1
Grand Touring 2
Grand Touring3 U
Grand Touring Lite

Grand Touring Amer.
Super Touring Under

Super Touring Lite
Touring 1

Touring 2

Touring 3

Touring 4

Electric Touring
Super Production

E Production

F Production

H Production
American Sedan
B-Spec

C-Spec

Spec MX5

Spec Miata
Improved Touring R
Improved Touring S
Improved Touring A
Improved Touring B
Improved Touring C

Formula Mazda
Formula 500

Club Continental
Club Ford

Sports 2000

D SportsRacing
Grand Touring 3
Super Touring Over
Showroom Stock B
Showroom Stock C

Improved Touring E
Improved Touring 7

Time
1:17.566
1:22.524

1:29.814

1:32.657
1:34.211
1:39.920

1:36.363

1:35.021
1:37.793

1:32.310
1:31.704

1:38.570
1:35.080
1:39.139
1:46.709
1:33.093
1:40.812
1:36.223
1:41.003

1:32.022
1:34.997
1:36.636
1:40.598
1:38.516

1:42.580
1:39.608
1:45.608
1:41.469
1:43.581
1:50.286

1:31.643
1:28.900
1:31.728
1:34.730
1:33.907
1:26.415
1:37.749
1:32.285
1:47.971
1:47.803

1:34.180
1:44.977

Speed
99.785
93.790

86.178

83.533
82.156
77.461

80.321

81.455
79.146

83.847
84.401

78.522
81.405
78.072
72.533
83.142
76.776
80.438
76.631

84.110
81.476
80.094
76.939
78.565

75.453
77.704
73.289
76.279
74.724
70.181

84.458
87.064
84.379
81.705
82.421
89.567
79.182
83.870
71.685
71.797

82.183
73.730

TRACK RECORDS

Motorsports Park Hastings (MPH)

2.15-mile Road Course
Hastings, NE

Driver

Jason Byers
Gerald Szykulski
none

Denny Marklein
none

Dan Layton
Timothy Friest
Bill Johnson IlI
none

none

Mark Hutchins
none

none

Mark Hutchins
Richard Wiese
none

none

none

none

Robert Prilika
Mark Kirby
none

Josh Saurino
Stephen Wiles
J.F. McClughan
Robert Bramlage
Mike McGinley
John Argrow
Michael Pettiford
Michael Pettiford
none

John Rieke Il
William Lamkin
Eric Prill
William Lamkin
Jim Wheeler
none

none

none

Kane Greenleaf
Andy Wolverton
Trevor Janke
Brian Laughlin
Jason Whitney
Jonathan Mcintire

Hometown
Livonia, Ml
Edina, MN

Dodgeville, WI

Ballwin, MO
Leavenworth, KS
Leawood, KS

Lincoln, NE

Lincoln, NE
Chesterfield, MO

Larekspur, CO
Leawood, KS

Tulsa, OK

Kansas City, MO
New Braunfels, TX
Junction City. KS
Overland Park, KS
Boulder, CO
Louisville, CO
Louisville, CO

Bonner Springs, KS
Broomfield, CO
Topeka, KS
Broomfield, CO
Lenexa, KS

Wichita, KS
Papillion, NE
Lincioln, NE
Tulsa, OK

Lees Summit, MO
Overland Park, KS

Discontinued Classes

Ken De Nault
Charles McAbee Jr
Greg Scharnberg
Seth Letterly
David Doran

Jake Latham

Bob Herman

John Slinkard
Robert Burtis
Shawn Young

John McCarthy
Ben Wolf

Cedar Falls, IA
Topeka, KS
Urbandale, 1A
Milliken, CO
Cincinnati, OH
Fort Collins, Colo
Cairo, NE
Omaga, NE
Conifer, CO
Bensonwville, IL

Omaha, NE
Lenexa, KS

Rgn.
Milw
LOL

Milw

StL
KC
KC

Neb

Neb
StL

Colo
KC

NeOk
KC
Hous
Kan
KC
Colo
ConD
ConD

KC
Colo
Kan
Colo
KC

Wich
Neb
Neb
NeOk
KC
Kan

DMV
Kan
DMV
Colo
Cinc
ConD
Neb
Neb
Colo
Neb

Neb
KC

Car
Swift 014.a
Van Diemen

Enterprises

Van Diemen
KBS Mk. VII
Vortech

SR Toyota

SRF3
SRF

Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
Dodge Viper

MG Midget
Chevrolet Impala
Mazda 3

Mazda Miata
Corvette

Pontiac Solstice GXP
Pontiac Solstice GXP
Pontiac Solstice

Chevrolet Monte Carlo
Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Honda CRX

Pontiac Trans-Am

Mazda Miata
Porsche 944S2
Mazda RX7

Mazda Miata
Honda CRX Si
Volkswagen Rabbit

Star

KBS Cyclone
Citation 95SF
Crosslé 55
Doran JE-1
Radical Prosport
Mazda RX7
Honda S2000
Mini Cooper S
Mazda 2

Mustang
Mazda RX7

Date
8/19/2012
8/19/2012

8/18/2012

8/20/2011
8/10/2025
8/20/2011

10/2/2010

8/10/2025
8/21/2011

8/10/2025
8/9/2025

7/27/2014
10/3/2010
8/21/2011
8/8/2015

8/21/2011
8/10/2025
8/10/2025
8/10/2025

9/16/2007
8/19/2012
8/19/2012
8/9/2025

8/19/2012

7/27/2014
9/15/2007
8/18/2012
10/03/2010
7/27/2014
10/03/2010

8/19/2012
8/21/2011
9/15/2007
8/8/2015

8/20/2011
9/16/2007
8/21/2011
8/21/2011
9/16/2007
8/19/2012
8/21/2011
8/12/2011



